103336899 IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT(S)

David M. Gross, et al.

**FOR** 

**CLIP-ON INNER PANEL SEAL** 

**ASSEMBLY** 

SERIAL NO.

Unknown

**FILED** 

Herewith

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

CSAZ 2 00274

# ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22314

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

## Please record the attached document.

1. Name of Conveying Partyles **Execution Dates:** 

David M. Gross Alan Peth **Mark Faunce** 

November 08, 2006 November 08, 2006 November 08, 2006

2. Name and address of Receiving Party:

> COOPER-STANDARD AUTOMOTIVE INC. 39550 Orchard Hill Place Drive Novi, Michigan 48390 U.S.A.

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAILING	
I hereby certify that this correspondence (and any item referred to herein as being attached or enclosed) is (are) being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail" service under 37 CFR 1.10, addressed to Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on the date indicated below.	
Express Mail Label No.: EV 830315402	Signature: Mary M. Schrine
Date: November 09, 2006	Name: Mary M. Schriner

11/13/2006 [BESHARI 0000002/ 11 64 FC:8021

**PATENT** REEL: 018557 FRAME: 0567

Respectfully submitted,

FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & McKEE, LLP

09 Movember 2006 Date

Timothy E Nauman Reg. No. 32,283

1100 Superior Avenue, Seventh Floor

Cleveland, OH 44114-2579

216-861-5582

Attorney Docket No.: CSAZ 2 00274

Page 1 of 2

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, **David M. Gross** of 44492 Manitou Drive, Clinton Township, Michigan 48038; **Alan Peth** of 2134 McIntosh Drive, Holland, Ohio 43528; and **Mark Faunce** of 167 Wilderness Lake Court, Milford, Michigan 48380, who have created a certain invention for which a U.S. Patent Application has been executed concurrently herewith, and is entitled

### **CLIP-ON INNER PANEL SEAL ASSEMBLY**

do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto

### **COOPER-STANDARD AUTOMOTIVE INC.**

an Ohio corporation, having a principal place of business at 39550 Orchard Hill Place Drive, Novi, Michigan 48375-5329, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries with all rights under the International Convention including the right to claim priority, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the invention disclosed therein in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all non-provisional applications, divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We therefore authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to the said COOPER-STANDARD AUTOMOTIVE INC. for its sole use, and that of its successors, and assigns.

Signed at <u>CSA-NOVI</u>, on this <u>8th</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2006.

State of Michigan

County of Owkland

Signed at <u>CSA-NOVI</u>, on this <u>8th</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2006.

On this Sth day of November 2001, before me personally came David M. Gross, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

JACQUELINE A. GREENE
Notary Public, State of Michigan
County & Wayne

My Commission is the Jun. 18, 2011
Acting in the Course O a Land

Seal

Attorney Docket No.: CSAZ 2 00274 Page 2 of 2

Signed at CSA-NOVI, on this 8th day of November, 2006.
State of Michigan  County of Oakland  State of Michigan  Alan Peth
On this Sth day of November 2001, before me personally came Alan Peth, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.
Notary Public JACQUELINE A. GREENE Notary Public, State of Wichigan Courty and Agric My Commission For the 18, 2011 Acting in the Court Co. Co. L. L. Co. L.
Signed at <u>CSA-NOVI</u> , on this 8th day of <u>November</u> , 2006.  Mark Faunce
State of Michigan )ss:  County of Calland )ss:  On this 8th day of November 2001, before me personally came Mark Faunce, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.
Notary Rublic  JACQUELINE A. GREENE  Notary Public, State of Michigan  County of Wayne  My Commission Excites Jun. 18, 2011  Acting in the County of Oal Canal

N:\CSAZ\200274\MMS0001921V001.doc

**RECORDED: 11/09/2006** 

**PATENT REEL: 018557 FRAME: 0570**